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DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO 
PRE SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE LIST 

 
Project Name:                   REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION (“RFQ”) STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DESIGN CONSULTING SERVICES 
Procurement Specialist:  Bernie Harges 
Specification No:              770762 
RFQ No.                              6873 
Lead Departments:          Chicago Department of Water Management  
Conference Date:              Thursday, September 05, 2019, at 10:00 A.M.       Conference Location:  City of Chicago, City Hall, 121 North LaSalle    

                                                                                                                                                               11st Floor, Conference Room 1103, Chicago, IL  
 
 

ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Arthur Nowak, PE, SE Principal 
Director of Structural Engineering 

Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd. 311 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 1950 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Mobil:  847-987-0010 
Direct: 312-614-0362 

anowak@bowmancg.com 

Matt Letson Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd. 311 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 1950 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Direct: 312-614-0380 mletson@bowmancg.com 

Samuel Wit, P.E., S.E. 
Project Manager 

CTR Joint Venture 
CH2M HILL, TENG & RISE 

 

Jardine Water Purification Plant 
1000 East Ohio Street, +51 
Chicago, Illinois  60611 

Office:  312-894-4414 
Fax:    312-742-5901 

samuel.wit@ctrwater.net 

Dolan G. McMillan 
Business Development Manager 

Collins Engineers, Inc. 123 North Wacker Drive 
Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Direct:  312-236-7874 
Main:   312-704-3900 
Fax:     312-704-9320 
Cell:     312-804-2251 

dmcmillan@collinsengr.com 

James M. Hamelka, P.E., S.E. 
Vice President, Regional Manager 

Collins Engineers, Inc. 123 North Wacker Drive 
Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Direct:  312-236-5117 
Main:   312-704-3900 
Fax:     312-704-9320 
Cell:    312-909-7874 

jhamelka@collinsengr.com 

Trisha Novosel, Marketing 
Coordinator 

Collins Engineers, Inc. 123 North Wacker Drive 
Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Direct:  312-236-7467 
Main:   312-704-3900 
Fax:     312-704-9320 

tnovosel@collinsengr.com 

S.M. Kazi, P.E., S.E. President Delta Engineering Group 111 West Jackson Blvd. 
Suite 910 
Chicago, IL  60604 

Main:   312-377-7700 
Direct:  312-291-5454 
Cell:     312-659-6565 
Fax:     312-427-6145 

smkazi@deg-america.com 
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ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Brian F. Fuller 
Manager, Business Development 

Epstein 600 West Fulton Street 
Chicago, IL  60661-1259 

Direct: 312-429-8075 
Fax:     312-559-1217 
Cell:   . 312-783-1156 

bfuller@epsteinglobal.com 

Sung H. Lee, P.E.  
Vice President of Civil and 
Transportation Engineering 

Globetrotters Engineering 
Corporation 

300 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 400  
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Direct: 312-922-3671 
Fax:    312-922-5169 

Sung.lee@gec-group.com; 

Leonard Wojcik 
Senior Project Manager 

HDR 30 North LaSalle 
Suite 3220 
Chicago, IL 60602-3348 

Direct:  312-443-4917 
Main:   312-443-4900 
 

Leonard.Wojcik@hdrinc.com 

Kirkland P. Benson 
Environmental Technician V 

Milhouse 555 East Butterfield Road 
Suite 1100’Lombard, IL 60148 

Direct:  630-736-028 
Cell:     312-771-2789 

kbenson@milhouseinc.com 

Pam O’Deen-Pishler, Director CTL Group 5400 Old Orchard Road 
Skokie, IL 60077 

Direct:  847-972-3056 
Cell:     630-327-7231 
Fax:     847-965-6451 

PODEEN@CTLGROUP.COM 

Farhad Rezai, PE SE 
Executive Vice President 

Rubinos & Mesia Engineers, Inc. 
(RME) 

200 South Michigan Avenue 
Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60604-2482 

Main:    312-870-6600 
Direct:  312-870-6614 
Fax:     312-663-1473 
Cell:     847-830-0224 

FRezai@RME-i.com 

Javier Romero 
Marketing Coordinator 

Rubinos & Mesia Engineers, Inc. 
(RME) 

200 South Michigan Avenue 
Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60604-2482 

Main:    312-870-6600 
Direct:  312-870-6607 
Fax:     312-663-1473 
Cell:     847-830-0224 

JRomero@RME-i.com 

Heidi E. Voirol, PE., LEED AP 
BD+C 

V3 Companies 7325 Janes Avenue 
Woodridge, IL 60517 

Direct:  630-729-6177 
Mobil:  630-936-0326 

hvorirol@v3co.com 

Paul Gaudette, Principal WJE 
Wiss, Janney, Elstner 

Associates, Inc. 

10 South LaSalle Street 
Suite 2600 
Chicago, IL  60603 

Direct:  312-372-0555 
Main:    312-372-0555 
Fax:      312-372-0873 
Mobil:   312-925-6389 

pgaudette@wje.com  

Amy Bolas WJE 
Wiss, Janney, Elstner 

Associates, Inc. 

10 South LaSalle Street 
Suite 2600 
Chicago, IL  60603 

Direct:  312-372-0555 
 

a.bolas@wje.com  

Gary Bell 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement 

Services 

121 North LaSalle 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 

Direct:  312-744-6562 
Gary.Bell@cityofchicago.org 
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ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Bernie Harges City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement 

Services 

121 North LaSalle 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 
 

Direct:  312-744-1645 

 
Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org 

 
 

Richard Patrick 
Contract Administrator 

City of Chicago 
Department of Water 

Management 
 

1000 East Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 
 

Direct: 312-742-3614 
 

Richard.Patrick@cityofchicago.org> 

Javier Ceballos, P.E. 
Coordinating Engineer I 
 

City of Chicago 
Department of Water 

Management 
 

1000 East Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 
 

Direct: 312-742-0741 
 

Javier.Ceballos@cityofchicago.org> 
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